Privacy Policy Statement

About The Firm and This Privacy Statement

Bruno Law Group ("The Firm") is committed to safeguarding the privacy and personal data of the users of this website. This Privacy Statement is intended to inform clients, prospective clients, and visitors to this site about how we collect, use, share, protect, or otherwise process personal data. Our website address is: www.brunolawgroup.com Should you require additional information about the Firm's processing of your personal data, please contact us at paolo@brunolawgroup.com

When, How and What Personal Data We Collect

Personally Identifiable Information

You are not required to provide any personally identifiable information in order to use our website. If you elect to contact us by completing the form provided on the "Contact Us" page of this website, we will process the personally identifiable information you provide, such as your name, email address, mailing address, company name, and telephone number. Likewise, if you elect to contact us by telephone or email, we will process the personally identifiable information you provide in such communications. In accordance with U.S. law, we enable individuals to opt out of receiving marketing information, invitations, and newsletters from Bruno Law. We also enable individuals to update their contact information and preferences.

Non-Personally Identifiable Information

If you use our website for informational purposes, we may collect the personal data that your web browser transmits to our server, including your IP address, the date and time of your visit, and data relating to your operating system and web browser. We use cookies and similar technologies on our website to compile aggregate data about site traffic and site interaction so that we can offer a better site experience. Cookies are small, encrypted text files that enable a site or service provider to recognize your browser and collect certain information, such as the operating system type, network location (domain), IP address, and other similar information. Cookies do not otherwise collect personally identifiable information. Cookies can be managed or deleted by updating the privacy settings on your web browser. By using this website, you consent to our use of cookies.

Why Personal Data Is Used

We may use your personal data to process your requests made online, to contact you, and to provide you with the information you have requested. We may use your personal data to ensure the security and successful navigation of our website and to compile statistical data on the use of our website. Additionally, we may use your personal data to manage our client relationships, to satisfy any legal, regulatory, accounting, accreditation, or reporting requirements, and to send

you invitations and information from Bruno Law Group about events, publications, blog posts, social media updates, and services provided by The Firm.

With Whom Your Personal Data May Be Shared

Bruno Law Group does not share your personally identifiable information with third parties for direct marketing purposes. We may, however, share your information with trusted third parties in order to assist us in operating this website, conducting our business, sending you marketing materials, and serving you. We may also release your personal data when we believe release is necessary to comply with the law, enforce our site policies, protect our rights, or protect the rights of others. Our policy is to exercise discretion regarding the information you provide to us. Nevertheless, please be aware that online transmissions and information storage systems are never completely secure or private.

Links to Third-Party Websites

Our site may contain links to third-party websites. Bruno Law Group is neither obligated to review the privacy policies of these sites, nor is it responsible for ensuring that the practices of these sites are consistent with The Firm's privacy policy or comply with relevant laws. Bruno Law Group is not responsible for the content on these third-party websites, and you should use them at your own risk.

This Website Is Not Directed To Children

This website is not directed to children under thirteen (13) years of age, and Bruno Law Group does not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from such children. If you are younger than 13, please do not provide any personally identifiable information when using this website.

Revisions To This Statement

Bruno Law Group reserves the right to update and make revisions to this Privacy Statement at any time. You can determine if this Statement has been revised since your last visit by referring to the Effective Date at the bottom of this page. Your use of this website constitutes your consent and acceptance of the terms of the Statement.

California Users

California Consumer Privacy Act

If you are a California Consumer, you have certain rights with respect to the collection, use, transfer, and processing of your "Personal Information" as defined by the California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA). We reserve the right to limit these rights where permitted under applicable

law. To exercise any of your rights pursuant to the CCPA or to make a verifiable consumer request related to your personal information, please contact us at Paolo@brunolawgroup.com

Individual Rights

If you are a California Consumer, you have the right to request that The Firm disclose the personal information that it collects, uses, and discloses about you to any third party. You also have the right to request that Bruno Law Group and our service providers delete any personal information that you have provided to us. This right is subject to exceptions. You may submit your request by calling us at (201) 720-9972 or contacting us at Paolo@brunolawgroup.com

Your Consent to This Privacy Statement

By using this website, you consent to the collection and use of your personal data by us in the ways specified above as well as in other ways unless you inform us otherwise. If you have questions regarding this Privacy Statement or would like to opt out of receiving any communication from us, please contact us at paolo@brunolawgroup.com or at:

Bruno Law Group

139 Lakeview Avenue

Clifton, NJ 07011

Effective Date of Current Privacy Statement: April 1, 2021